From-Bio-Rad Labs Domestic Sales

State of West Vilyina Department of Administration Quotation

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

800 878 2288

P.002/011 T-197

· ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

LBS70427

DOUZM

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED BID FOR DETAILS.

"When placing order or inquiries regarding this quote please refer to our reference # 07-211943BID

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SDUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3530 25303

· · DATE PRINT	ED . ·	" TERMS OF	ALE	SHIP	IA .		O.B		REIGHTTERMS
02/11/		Net 30		DHL			CECCA SEE		30 days
ID OPENING DATE:		3/13/2007	,		BID	PENING		01:30P	
LINE	TANU			ITEM.NUI	MBER :	ÜNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	···								
001		EA	. \	493-08				640	E00
	,	~ 1		171000205	j	\$49,500.	· V	\$49,	500.
	BTO-RAD	BID-PLEX	(200 S	USPENSION	ARRAY	OR EQUAL	· -	00.0	0
		1		11/1000502T	i	\$0.00		\$588	
	}			Estimate F	reight		_		
	BIO-RAD	BIO-PLE	(200 S	USPENSION	ARRAY	CATALO	G	I LD	2 6 2007,
	#171000	206. DR 6	FOUAL .	TO BE UT	LIZED 1	M IUC D	TO-		
	TEDDDDT	CM I ABOR	TINRY A	IT THE DFF	FICE UP I	LABUKAI	UKI		
	CEDVICE	C INCATE!	1 AT 16	17-11TH. #	(VENUE -)	Suuin	CHARLESI	UN	
	MICCE VI	DCTNTA 2	25/3/13	THIS EQUI	(LWFWI T	2 In pe	DSCD FO	K	
	DADID D	ETECTION	DE POI	FNTIAL B	(DIEKKUK	אט וכגן	UINEK		
	INFECTI	OUS AGEN.	TS. SE	E ATTACHE	ED SPECI	FICALIO	NS.		
			1					950	00.880,
	(\				LIC BESE	Total		,000100
	CANCELL	ATION: T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHASI	NG RESE	KVES INC	. NI	
	DICUT T	U CANCEL	THIS (INNTRACI .	「MMFNTVI	ELI DEO	M MCTII	-11	
	NDTICE	TO THE V	ENDOR :	F THE CO	4MODT TE	DO NOT	L OUREUDN	1	
	SUPPLIE	D ARE OF	AN IN	ERIOR QU	ALTIA OK	DU NUI	CONTON	'	
	TO THE	SPECIFIC	ATIONS	OF THE B	ID AND C	MIKACI	HERE AN.	'	
				·	ひにとりからむ ノウ	ONTRACT	OR FILES	<u>. </u>	
	BANKRUP	TCY: IN	THE E	VENT THE	CONTRAC	CT TS A	UTOMATI		
	FOR BAN	IKRUPTCY	PRUIEC	ION, THI	S COMIKA	LULTER I	T FURTHE	ER │	
		IULL AND	ע ענוטע,	AND IS TE	KHINAHER	, 4111100			
	ORDER -							* *	
	INDUIRI	ES:				Ì			
			NO CHA	LL BE ACC	CPTEN TH	BUNER C	LOSE OF		
	WRITTER	1 DOESLIN	AHE EN	2/27/2007	11 (25) 11 112340	INS MAY	BE SEN	r l	
	BUSINES	S ON THE	SUAY U	R, DR EMA	TI TN	ORDER 7	O ASSURI	E	
	VIA USF	S, FAX,	CODKIE	UNFAIR A	DVANTAGE	ND SI	BSTANTI	VE	
	NO VENI	JOR RECEI	VES AN	WERED VER	BALLY.	IF POSS	SIBLE		
	QUESTI	INS WILL	ADE D	REFERRED.	ADDRES	S INQUI	RIES TO	=	
	EMAIL	10521 TON2	ARE	REI LAKED!	, (par air a t ama -				
	DORERT	A WAGNER	ļ						
}	DEDART	MENT OF A	SINIMO	TRATION					
1	DEFARTI							1	
	<u></u>		: 666.6	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS IND CO	I ZNOITIONS		<u></u>	i . ng. Siye
SIGNATURE 1		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- inition	LETERHONE			DATE	/07
Jall	2 Este	- Terisi			1 800.42	24~6723	חחםבפה ניחיי	3/12	E NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	tract Adm	FEIN O	4-138-18	33		A	アンコピンシ くこうし	Anthon to D	

From-Bio-Rad Labs Domestic Sales

800 879 2289

T-197 P.003/011 F-973

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

LBS70427

ROBERTA WAGNER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... 304-558-0067

>mzoor.

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3530 25303

	TERMS OF SALE	· · · SHIP VIA	·	· · · · F.O.B. · · · · · · ·	FREIGHT TERMS
DRIETIMOTE		DHL	FOR	PREPAID&ADDED	Within 30 days
	NET 30 3/13/2007) Dur		NING TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: D	in contract	AT TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PURCHAS	ING DIVISION SHINGTON STR	CET EAST			
	TON, WV 253				
	04-558-4115	,45			
EMATI "	RWAGNERAWVA	MIN.GOV			•
THE MOD	EL/BRAND/SPE	CIFICATIONS NA	MED HERE	IN ESTABLISH	
THE ACC	EPTABLE LEVE	EL OF QUALITY O	NLY AND	ARE NUT	
THIENDE	n to REFLECT	A PREFERENCE	DR FAVOR	L ANY	
PARTICU	ILAR BRAND OF	R VENDOR. VEND	ORS WHO	WE BIDDING	
ALTERNA	TES SHOULD S	SD STATE AND IN	CLUDE PE	RTINENI	
ITTERAT	TIRE AND SPEC	CIFICATIONS. F	AJLURE T	D PROVIDE	
THEORMA	TTON FOR ANY	/ ALITERNATES MA	Y BE GRO	OUNDS FOR	
REJECTI	ON OF THE BI	D. THE STATE	RESERVES	THE KIGHT	15
VIAW OT	E MINDR IRRE	GULARITIES IN	BIDS OR	SPECIFICATION	15
IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH	SECTION 148-1-	4(F) UF	THE WEST	}
VIRGINI	A LEGISLATI	VE RULES AND RE	GULAILUN	(5.	
	VENDO	R PREFERENCE CE	RTIFICAT	ſE	
	CATTON AND	APPLICATION* IS	HEREBY	MADE FOR	
LEKITE	ENCE IN ACCUR	RDANCE WITH WES	T VIRGIN	VIA CODE,	
PREFERE	T CDOES NOT	APPLY TO CONSTR	UCTION C	CONTRACTS).	
A. APF	PLICATION IS	MADE FOR 2.5%	PREFEREN	NCE FOR THE	
	CHECKED:				
				-Maga Alia	
() E	BIDDER IS AN	INDIVIDUAL RES	IDENT VE	SUDUK AND	
HAS RES	SIDED CONTINI	UOUSLY IN WEST	VIRGINIA	A FUK FUUK	
(4) YEA	ARS IMMEDIATI	ELY PRECEDING 7	HI: DAILE	or into	
CERTIF	ICATION; OR				
	RINNED IS A	PARTNERSHIP, AS	SDCIATIO	DN DR CORPORA	-
TTON DE	ESTRENT VENIN	OR AND HAS MAIN	ITAINED :	ITS HEAD~	
OUADTER	DE OP PRINCI	PAL PLACE OF BL	IS:[NES S (CONTINUOUSLY	IN
MECT V	TRGINIA FOR	FOUR (4) YEARS	IMMEDIA	TELY PRECEDIN	G \
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEN	EBHONE Nà N'UĐ: CÓMOI II.	DA*	
SIGNATURE ! John Ct			00-424-67	23	3/12/07
ISA Contract Admi	n. FEIN 94-138	8-1833	1	ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF . . .

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State Of WEST VIIGHTA Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

LBS70427

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

DOGZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES **BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES**

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 304-558-3530

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	J. C. P. C. B. W. T. O.B.	: FREIGHT TERMS
D2/11/2007	Net 30		FOB Prepaid&ADDEL	Within 30 days
BID OPENING DATE:	03/13/2007	DHIL3ID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	JANTITY UOP CAT.	пем пимвен	UNIT.PRICE	AMQUNT
INTER PARTI WHO H OF BU YEARS	REST OF BIDDER IS RERSHIP, ASSOCIAT HAS MAINTAINED IT RISINESS CONTINUOU	IFICATION; OR 80% HELD BY ANOTHER ION OR CORPORATION S HEADQUARTERS OF SLY IN WEST VIRGORY CEDING THE DATE OF	INDIVIDUAL, ON RESIDENT VEN R PRINCIPAL PLA INIA FOR FOUR (DOR CE
WHICH A MIN HAS M BUSIN FOUR CERTI	HAS AN AFFILIAT HIMUM OF ONE HUND HAINTAINED ITS HE HESS WITHIN WEST (4) YEARS IMMEDI FICATION.	PORATION NONRESINE OR SUBSIDIARY NED STATE RESIDER AQUARTERS OR PRINTERING TELY PRECEDING TELY PRECEDING TELY PREFERENCE 2.5% PREFERENCE TO THE PRECEDING TELY PRECEDING TELY PRECEDING TELY PREFERENCE TO THE PRECEDING TELY PRECEDING TELY PREFERENCE TO THE PROPERTY PREFERENCE TO THE PROPERTY PRECEDING TELY PREFERENCE TO THE PROPERTY PRECEDING TELY PRECEDING TE	WHICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE OF USLY FOR THE THE DATE OF THI	
REASO OURIN 75% C ARE R THE S	BIDDER IS A RES IG THE LIFE OF TH OF THE EMPLOYEES RESIDENTS OF WEST STATE CONTINUOUSL EDING SUBMISSION	IDENT VENDOR WHO E CONTRACT, ON AVWORKING ON THE PHOTOGRAPH OF THE TWO YEARS OF THIS BID;	CERTIFIES THAT VERAGE AT LEAST ROJECT BEING BI VE RESIDED IN ARS IMMEDIATELY	ם
() MINIM NONRE WHICH OF BU OF ON DURIN 75% C SUBSI	NUM DE DNE HUNDRE SIDENT VENDOR WIN MAINTAINS ITS HUSINESS WITHIN WE HUNDRED STATE OF THE EMPLOYEES TO IARY'S EMPLOYEE HAVE RESIDED IN T	RESIDENT VENDOR IN STATE RESIDENTS THE AN AFFILIATE OF PROPERTIES OF PROPERTIES OF PROPERTIES OF PROPERTIES OF A PROPERTIES OF	S OR IS A OR SUBSIDIARY VINCIPAL PLACE OYING A MINIMUM RTIFIES THAT, VERAGE AT LEAST LIATE'S OR OF WEST VIRGINI DUSLY FOR THE T	A WO
SIGNATURE Jalue	A SEE, F	TELEPHONE 80():-424	6723	DATE 3/12/07

LBS70427



ション

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

25303 304-558-3530

	dele	700	MS OF SAI	۲.		SHIP	V10 ·			F	D.B :		. FRI	EIGHT TE	RIMS
DATE PRIN				-c	}	DHL			FOR		1d&add			ln 30	
BID OPENING DATE.		Net 05/13/			L	חטח	F	ID			TIME		:30PM		
LINE	. dnv		· UOP	CAT.		ПЕМИО	MBER.		1.7	•••	T PRICE			AWOUN	т
	Y BDETLERA RHYA BOANARS S CHURCH TCA BOENERA RHYA BOANARS S CONTROL TO BORNARD S S GOOD TO BOLL TO BOL	IMMEDI UNED E, TO ENDE O, TO	DAUS) ONEH SITPTANB DRC FASITPTANB FORCE FASITPTANB TANTT A DUU RVUPPIDR O OBTANTI STHORT O TATHOR TATHOR TO TATHOR TATHOR TO	P I I T E A O O O C W R A S S C O C O C W R A S C O C O C W R A S C O C O C C O C C O C C O C C C C C C	TEMASSTWMR CYDC ODEF DEDICEM R	SCETTY THE CENTER OF THE CONTROL OF	MISAN TARGET AND THE PERSON TO STEEL NOT THE BELL NOT THE	PERHA D L DD N REAL DHAT LON RALL CONTROL CONT	TEMECAFTA DR BITTE GTL GF	THIS RECEIVED THE SECOND RECEIVED A STREET OF THE SECOND RECEI	EVENUE HAS UP OF THE TOTAL	線目 H I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
SIGNATURE -	tr						TELEPHE		670	2		DATE	3/12/0	07	
TITLE	<u>~~</u>	FE	in				<u> </u>	=444	<u>i-672</u>		DECC PL	ANCES	TO BE NO		01/5

SECOUTE

10:15

From-Bio-Rad Labs Domestic Sales Lichator in

800 879 2289

T-197

P.005/011 F-973

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

LBS70427

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES

> 167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3530 25303

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED Within 30 days FOB Prepaid&Added Net 30 02/11/2007 01:30PM DPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2007 ···· TRIUOMA UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER CAT. NO. DUANTITY LINE ... SIGNED: ISA CONTRACI ADMIN. TITLE: * CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICH YOU ARE YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00) NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID ROBERTA WAGNER BUYER: LBS70427--RFQ. NO.: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE., TELEPHONE 3/12/07 <u>800-424-6723</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ンサンロの氏

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

LBS70427

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BPH - LABORATORY SERVICES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

167-ELEVENTH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303 304-558-3530

DATE PRINT	red	· TEF	MS OF SA	LE ·	A. 11 8 18	SHIP VIA :	. 1	F.O.B ··· .	. • • 1	· FREIGHT TE	ERMS':
02/11/	2007	Net 3	30		DHL			FOB Prepaid&Ado	led	Within 30 d	lays
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2007	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>		RID	OPENING TIME	ก่า	:30PM	
LINE		йпу	· UOP	CAT	me	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE	· · · ·	AMOUI	NT: : ···
	BID OP]			}				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	М — — —					
					UMBER :			IS NECESSAR	Y		
·	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	CLEAR	.Y):				
	A CDNV	ENIENC	E CDP	Y OF	THE BII	O MODEL) BE	APPRECIATED			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RI	=Q L]	§\$70	427 ***** TI	DTAL:		
		, , ,							•		
	•										
		::: : : : : :		: SEE RE	ZERȘE SIDE F			DITIONS STATEMENT		34.40° 24.50°	1.3.20
SIGNATURE	te					TELEPHI		6773	DATE	12/07	
TITLE TO COMPANY		FE	in o.	130 .10	22	800	_424~			TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

LBS70427

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

007

Equipment Specifications:

- 1. Must be able to analyze a single sample for up to 100 different biomolecules.
- 2. System software must be able to perform calibrations, validation, and monitor the functionality of the system.
- 3. System software must be able to display real-time data as it is generated.
- 4. System must be able to use Bio-Rad Validation and Calibration kits or equivalent to ensure the system is operating properly.
- 5. Assay Reader must have the dimensions of 17x20x9 inches or smaller and weigh 60 pounds or less due to available space in the Bioterrorism Lab.
- 6. Microplate Platform must have the dimensions of 17.3x24x3 inches or smaller and weigh 32 pounds or less due to available space in the Bioterrorism Lab.
- 7. High-Throughput Fluidics System must have the dimensions of 8x12x10 inches or smaller and weigh 20 pounds or less due to available space in the Bioterrorism Lab.
- 8. Assay Reader must have a minimum sample injection rate of 60 microliters per
- 9. Any and all validation and calibrations kits needed for the initial set up must be included in the cost.

Installation & Training Requirements:

- 1. Installation and initial training must be included at no additional cost and must be completed within 30 days of equipment delivery.
- 2. Site training must be performed at the Office of Laboratory Services, 167 11th Avenue, South Charleston, WV 25303.

Warranty Requirements

1. At least one-year equipment warranty to include parts and labor and must be provided at no additional cost.

Shipping and Delivery Requirements

- 1. Shipping terms to be F.O.B. Destination, Prepaid unless vendor states differently when submitting quotation.
- 2. Must be delivered within 60 days of approved purchase order.
- 3. Delivery must be inside delivery.

10:15

....008

ATTACHMENT P.O.# <u>LBS70427</u>

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and there are no other terms and conditions applicable to the licenses granted hereunder.

Agreed			
Idei Ita	3/12/07		
Signature	Date	Signature	Date
ISA Contract Admin.			
Title		Title	
Bio-Rad Laboratories	5		
Company Name		Agency-Division	

RFQ No. LBS70427

AFFIDAVIT

005

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

10:15

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Bio-Rad Laboratories		
Authorized Signature: Walling Ett.	Date:	3/12/07

No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)

Ext:



Bio-Rad Laboratories Life Schnce Group 2000 Alired Nobel Drive Hercules, CA 94547 Telephone: 800-424-6723 Facsimile: 800-879-2289 www.bic+rad.com

Page 1 of 2

Price Quotation # 07-211943BID

Date:

February 26, 2007

Contact ID:

11071458

ROBERTA WAGNER

WEST VIRGINIA ST DEPT OF HLTH

ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 167 11TH AVENUE

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303

(304) 558-0067

Phone: Fax:

(304) 558-4115

Email:

Account#

033567-000-500

Quote Valid Until:

Terms:

April 27, 2007

F.O.B.

Attn: Sales Flep: Net 30

Destination, PPD&Add G_Best Way

Route: Delivery

Within 30 Days, ARO

BID # LBS70427 **BRYAN ALBRIGHT**

800-876-3425 x1544

BRYAN_ALBRIGHT@BIO-RAD.COM

Catalog No.	<u>On</u>	Description	Unit Price	Extension
	⊻0	sado para Colombia de Como de se alcalar de como al contrato de Como de Come de Come de Mario de maior de como de Come		
171000205	1	Bio-Plex Protein Array 200 System + HTF, 100-240V. Includes Bio-Plex 200 Reader, Bio-Plex 200 Microplate Platform, Bio-Plex HTF, Computer, Flat-screen monitor, Bio-Plex Manager 4.1, Standard Edition Software, Workstation License, Calibration Kit, Validation Kit 4.0, MCV Plate III, and Shearh Fluid. Warranty for computer will be through computer manufacturer. Installation for this product is performed by a Bio-Rad Field	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
		Service Engineer.		
		The Bio Plex 200 System comes with a 1 year on-site warranty covering parts and labor. To learn more about service contracts, please call us at 1-800-4-BIORAD and ask for the Inside Sales department		
		Less "Special" Discount	\$-19,500.00	\$-19,500.00
		Net Subtotal	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
171000205T	1	Onsite training BioPlex System Less "Special" Discount Net Subtotal	\$2,500.00 \$-2,500.00 \$0.00	\$2,500.00 \$-2,500.00 \$0.00
		Total List Price Total Discount Subtotal Estimated Shipping		\$71,500.00 \$-22,000.00 \$49,500.00 \$588.00
		TOTAL		\$50,088.00
		An additional Service Contract Agreements is also available for purchase. The Unit Price is not included in the Total Price of this quotation.		
171000205 \% S	1	Service Contract Agreement - 1 Year On-site. For Bio-Plex 200 System + HTF (Refer to the attached Service Agreement Terms.)	\$7,807.00	

קטטום שטווווטב פונו 2000 Ai'red Nobel Drive Hercules, CA 94547 Telephone: 800-424-6723

Facsimile: 800-879-2289 www.bio-rad.com

Price Quotation # 07-211943BID

Page 2 of 2

Date:

February 26, 2007

Contact ID:

11071458

ROBERTA WAGNER

WEST VIRGINIA ST DEPT OF HLTH

ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

167 1ITH AVENUE

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303

Phone: Fax:

Email:

(304) 558-0067 (304) 558-4115 Ext:

Accordat #

033567-000-500

Quote Valid Until:

April 27, 2007

Terms:

Net 30

F.O.B.

Destination, PPD&Add

Route: **Delivery**

Sales Rep:

G_Best Way

Attn:

Within 30 Days, ARO BID # LBS70427

BRYAN ALBRIGHT 800-876-3425 x1544

BRYAN_ALBRIGHT@BIO-RAD.COM

Catalog No. Q_{iy}

Description

Unit Price

Extension

To place an order or inquire about this quote, contact our Sales Office.

phone: 1-800-424-6723 or fax: 1-800-879-2289 or

e-mail: lsg.orders.us@bio-rad.com

and please reference our Price Quotation number.

Please be advised that quoted pricing is only valid if order is placed via phone, fax, mail or e-mail at the contact numbers above. Web/EDI ordering does not accomn odate special discounts at this time.

Net 30 Day Terms are upon credit approval.

For quoted prices or discount inquiries, please contact your "Sales Rep" stated above.

If "F.O.B." states "Destination, PPD & Add" freight will be prepaid and added to invoice.

Shipping charges are estimated, actual freight will be charged. Hazardous and Dry Ice packaging fees are prepaid and added to all invoices as product warrants; and these charges apply to all accounts including those with Shipping Terms FOB: Destination, PPD. Taxes will be charged accordingly.

Product warranty is one-year parts and labor unless otherwise stated beneath the catalog description. If product is taken outside of the United States, warranties and extended warranties are not valid.

For instruments used in Biological Safety Level (BSL) -2 or BSL-3 containment facilities, repair service may be unavailable or granted only on a limited basis, with appropriate additional safety measures required.

This quotation supersedes/cancels all previous quotations or verbal agreements on products stated.

Thank you for the opportunity to offer this quotation.

Valerie Estes□Contract Administrator

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- B. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- * 5. All quotations are considered F,O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
 - 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130